

	Product Specification	
		11/04/2014
IP CARRE PUUR FAIRTRADE		

1. GENERAL PRODUCT INFORMATION

Specification valid for:	3712217	
Product name:	IP CARRE PUUR FAIRTRADE	
Physical properties:	Colour	brown
	Taste	chocolate
	Scent	chocolate

2. INGREDIENTS

2.1 INGREDIENT DECLARATION

Naam : Chocolate

Ingrediënten(NL): cacaomassa*, suiker*, cacaoboter*, emulgator (**soja** lecithine). Cacaobestanddelen: pure chocolade min. 59%. Gemaakt in een bedrijf waar ook worden verwerkt: melk, gluten, ei, noten, pinda. *Fair trade: 99,5%

Name: Chocolate

Ingredients (EN): cocoa mass*, sugar*, cocoa butter*, emulsifier (**soy** lecithin). Cocoa solids: dark chocolate min. 59%. Produced in a factory handling: milk, gluten, egg, nuts, peanut. *Fair trade: 99,5%

Nom: Chocolat

Ingrédients (FR): pâte de cacao*, sucre*, beurre de cacao*, émulsifiant (lécithine de **soja**). Cacao: chocolat pure min. 59%. Fabriqué dans un atelier qui utilise: lait, gluten, œuf, noix, arachide. *Fair trade: 99,5%

Name: Schokolade

Zusatzstoffe (DE): Kakaomasse*, Zucker*, Kakaobutter*, Emulgator (**Soja**lecithin). Kakao: Zartbitterschokolade mind. 59%. Hergestellt in einem Betrieb in dem auch verwendet werden: Milch, Gluten, Ei, Nüsse, Erdnüsse
*Fair trade: 99,5%

	Product Specification	
		11/04/2014
IP CARRE PUUR FAIRTRADE		

3. NUTRITIONAL DATA

	Per 100g
Energy value (kJ)	2291
(kcal)	548
Fat	37
of which	
- saturates	24
Carbohydrate	41
of which	
- sugars	38
Proteins	6,1
Salt	0,01

4. MICROBIOLOGICAL PROPERTIES

		After production	At end of shelf life
Total plate count	max.	5000/g	50.000/g
Yeasts	max.	100/g	1.000/g
Moulds	max.	100/g	1.000/g
Enterobacteriaceae	max.	10/g	100/g
Coliforms	max.	10/g	100/g
Staphylococcus aureus	max.	100/g	100/g
Salmonella	max.	Absent in 25g	Absent in 25g

5. GMO INFORMATION

- there are no GMO ingredients used in our products
- the products are conforming the European Directives EC1829/2003 and EC 1830/2003 concerning the trace ability and labeling of genetically modified organisms.

There is no need for GMO labeling of these products.

For this, we have the necessary statements of our suppliers

	Product Specification	
		11/04/2014
IP CARRE PUUR FAIRTRADE		

6. ALLERGY INFORMATION

1	Gluten	?	8.6	Brazul nuts	?
1.1	Wheat	?	8.7	Pistachio nuts	?
1.2	Rye	?	8.8	Macademia nuts	?
1.3	Barley	?	9.	Celery	-
1.4	Oats	?	10.	Mustard	-
1.5	Spelt	?	11.	Sesame	-
1.6	Kamut	?	12.	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	-
2.	Crustaceans	-	13.	Lupin	-
3.	Egg	?	14.	Molluscs	-
4.	Fish	-	20.	Lactose	?
5.	Peanuts	?	21.	Cocoa	+
6.	Soy	+	22.	Glutamate (E620 - E625)	-
7.	Cow's milk	?	23.	Chicken meat	-
8.	Nuts	?	24.	Coriander	-
8.1	Almonds	?	25.	Corn/maize	-
8.2	Hazlenuts	?	26.	Legumes	-
8.3	Walnuts	?	27.	Beef	-
8.4	Cashews	?	28.	Pork	-
8.5	Pecan nuts	?	29.	Carrot	-

+ = present in the product as ingredient

- = absent in the product

? = cross contamination possible

7. RADIATION

Neither this product nor any of the constituent ingredients have been subjected to any irradiation process.